Manufacturer EP EP EP
Model designation RSC082 RSC122 RSC152
Drive Electric Electric Electric
Load capacity Q kg 800 1200 1500
Load center distance c mm 400 500 500
Service weight kg 1760 1890 2160
Retracted mast height h1 mm 2061 2061 2018
Lift height h3 mm 3000 3000 3000
Length to face of forks l2 mm 1334 1598 1898
Overall width b1/b2 mm 900 900 900
Fork dimensions s/e/l mm 35*100*1070 35*100*1070 40*100*1070
Turning radius Wa mm 1250 1510 1707
Max. gradeability, laden/unladen % 5/8 5/8 5/8
Travel speed, laden/unladen km/h 5.5/6 5.5/6 5.5/6
Lifting speed, laden/unladen m/s 0.13/0.2 0.13/0.2 0.13/0.2
Lowering speed, laden/unladen m/s 0.16/0.15 0.16/0.15 0.16/0.15
Battery voltage/nominal capacity V/Ah 24/210 24/210 24/210
RSC082/122/152
Самоходный штабелёр
с противовесом
800/1200/1500kg
Официальный дилер бренда EP-Equipment
www.ep-exfork.ru V2409.02
Универсальный штабелер для всех типов поддонов, коробок и клеток.
Пропорциональная система подъема, обеспечивающая максимальную
точность.
Складная платформа для долгих поездок без усилий со стороны
оператора.
Высокий клиренс для плавного передвижения по неровным поверхностям.
Компактные размеры для отличной маневренности.
Универсальный для различных размеров поддонов.
Серия RSC предоставляет всю универсальность для различных типов поддонов и
грузов, что позволяет операторам транспортировать грузы нестандартных размеров.
Это может способствовать ускорению оборота товаров и улучшению
производительности. Кроме того, модели RSC122/152 предлагают чувствительное
наклонение мачт по умолчанию, что обеспечивает большую удобство при
штабелированные поддонов по сравнению с обычными штабелерами.
Пропорциональная система подъема, обеспечивающая максимальную точность.
Серия RSC оснащена пропорциональной системой подъема по умолчанию, что
позволяет оператору более точно и мягко штабелировать и извлекать поддоны в
многоуровневых стеллажах.
Преимущества
Electronic steering Foldable platform and arm guardLithium battery option
Высокий клиренс для плавного
передвижения по неровным
поверхностям.
Серия RSC предлагает высокий клиренс
116 мм, что облегчает передвижение по
неровным поверхностям.
Компактные размеры для отличной маневренности.
Модели RSC082/122/152 имеют компактные размеры, с радиусом поворота 1250/1510/1707
мм, что позволяет легко маневрировать в узких проходах складских помещений.
mm
116
If there are improvements of technical parameters or configurations, no further notice will be given.
The diagram shown may contain non-standard configurations.
Самоходный штабелёр с противовесом 800/1200/1500kg
RCS082/122/152
1.1 Manufacturer EP EP EP
1.2 Model designation RSC082 RSC122 RSC152
1.3 Drive Electric Electric Electric
1.4 Operator type Pedestrian Pedestrian Pedestrian
1.5 Load capacity Q kg 800 1200 1500
1.6 Load center distance c mm 400 500 500
1.8 Load distance，centre of drive axle to fork x mm 118 118 215
1.9 Wheelbase y mm 810 1074 1125
2.1 Service weight kg 1760 1890 2160
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg 570/1990 420/2670 440/3220
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 1180/580 1110/780 1300/860
3.1 Tyre type Polyurethane Polyurethane Polyurethane
3.2 Tyre size, front 230×90 230×90 230×90
3.3 Tyre size, rear 180×65 180×65 254×102
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x=drive wheels) mm 1x,/2 1x/2 1x,/2
3.7 Tread width, rear b₁₁ mm 778 778 787
4.1 Tilt of mast/fork carriage forward/backward α/β ° — — 1.5/7
4.2 Retracted mast height h₁ mm 2061 2061 2018
4.3 Free lift h₂ mm — — 150
4.4 Lift height h₃ mm 3000 3000 3000
4.5 Height, mast extended h₄ mm 3908 3908 3915
4.8 Seat height/standing height h₇ mm 148 148 148
4.19 Overall length l₁ mm 2404 2668 2968
4.20 Length to face of forks l₂ mm 1334 1598 1898
4.21 Overall width b₁/b₂ mm 900 900 900
4.22 Fork dimensions s×e×l mm 35×100×1070 35×100×1070 40×100×1070
4.23 A,B Fork carriage class/type A, B 2A 2A 2A
4.24 Fork carriage width b₃ mm 620 620 800
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m₁ mm 60 60 80
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m₂ mm 116 116 116
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000×1200 crossways Ast mm 2719 2979 3270
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800×1200 lengthways Ast mm 2828 3088 3380
4.35 Turning radius Wa mm 1250 1510 1707
5.1 Travel speed, laden/unladen km/h 5.5/6 5.5/6 5.5/6
5.2 Lifting speed, laden/unladen m/s 0.13/0.2 0.13/0.2 0.13/0.2
5.3 Lowering speed, laden/unladen m/s 0.16/0.15 0.16/0.15 0.16/0.15
5.8 Max. gradeability, laden/unladen % — — 5/8
5.10 Service brake Electromagnetic Electromagnetic Electromagnetic
5.11 Parking brake Electromagnetic Electromagnetic Electromagnetic
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60 min kW 1.6 1.6 1.6
6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 15% kW 2.2 2.2 3.0
6.4 Battery voltage/nominal capacity V/Ah 24/210 24/210 24/210
6.5 Battery weight kg 190 190 190
8.1 Type of drive control AC AC AC
10.5 Steering design Electronic Electronic Electronic
10.7 Sound pressure level at the driver's ear dB(A) 74 74 74
15.1 Charger output current A 30 30 30
Mast Options
RSC082/122
RSC152
LOAD CENTER (mm)
RSC082
RATED CAPACITIES GRAPH
RSC152
RATED CAPACITIES GRAPH
（kg）
（kg）
R
ATED
LOAD CENTER (mm)
R
ATED
LOAD CENTER (mm)
RSC122
RATED CAPACITIES GRAPH
（kg）
R
ATED
Mast types
Lift height
( h3 )
Height, Mast
Height, mast
lowered(h1)
Height, mast extended(h4)
No backrest With backrest
mm mm mm mm
2-Standard Mast
2000 1561 2546 2908
2500 1811 3046 3408
2700 1911 3246 3608
3000 2061 3546 3908
3300 2211 3849 4211
Mast types
Lift height
( h3 )
Height, Mast Height,Free lift(h2)
Height, mast
lowered(h1)
Height, mast extended(h4)
With shelving
With shelving
mm mm mm mm
2-Standard Mast
2600 1838 3555 150
3000 2018 3915 150
3200 2118 4115 150
3600 2303 4505 150
3900 2453 4805 150
3-Free Mast
4000 1822 4915 904
4500 2022 5415 1104
4800 2122 5715 1204
5000 2187 5915 1274
Option
Optional items RSC082 RSC122 RSC152
Fork dimension
○ 900*600、2A、100*35*920
● 900*600，2A、100*35*1070
○ 900*600，2A、100*40*1150
○ 900*600、2A 、100*40*1220
○ 900*600，2A、100*40*1370
○ 900*600、2A 、100*40*1520
○ 900*600、2A、100*35*920
● 900*600，2A、100*35*1070
○ 900*600，2A、100*40*1150
○ 900*600、2A 、100*40*1220
○ 900*600，2A、100*40*1370
○ 900*600、2A 、100*40*1520
○ 900*600、2A、100*40*920
● 900*600，2A、100*40*1070
○ 900*600，2A、100*40*1150
○ 900*600、2A 、100*40*1220
○ 900*600，2A、100*40*1370
○ 900*600、2A 、100*40*1520
Fork lowered height ● 60 ● 60 ● 60
Fork carriage width ● 620 ● 620 ● 780○915○1067○1220
Backrest height ● 762 ● 762 ● 915（36in）○1220（48in）
Load wheel material ● PU ● PU ● PU
Drive wheel material ● PU ● PU ● PU
Battery capacity
● 210Ah
○ 205Ah（Li-ion）
● 210Ah
○ 205Ah（Li-ion）
● 210Ah○280Ah○345Ah
○ 205Ah（Li-ion）
Charger
● 24V-30A External（Lead Acid）
○ 24V-100A External（Li-ion）
● 24V-30A External（Lead Acid）
○ 24V-100A External（Li-ion）
● 24V-30A External（Lead Acid）
○ 24V-50A External（Lead Acid）
○ 24V-50A External（Li-ion）
○ 24V-100A External（Li-ion）
Battery indicator ● With hourmeter（Bluetooth） ● With hourmeter（Bluetooth） ● With hourmeter（Bluetooth）
Attachments ● No ● No
● No
○ External shifter
○ Fork positioner
Foldable fork ● No○Yes and can be customized ● No○Yes and can be customized ● No
Auto battery watering system ● No○Yes and not customized ● No○Yes and not customized ● No○ Yes and not customized
Warning lamp ● No○Yes and not customized ● No○Yes and not customized ● No○ Yes and not customized
Blue lamp ● No○Yes and not customized ● No○Yes and not customized ● No○ Yes and not customized
Area warning lamp ● No○ Yes and not customized ● No○ Yes and not customized ● No○ Yes and not customized
Rearview mirror ● No○Yes and not customized ● No○Yes and not customized ● No○ Yes and not customized
Buzzer ● No○Yes and not customized ● No○Yes and not customized ● No○ Yes and not customized
Telematics ● No○Yes and not customized ● No○Yes and not customized ● No○ Yes and not customized
Swipe card device ● No○Yes and not customized ● No○Yes and not customized ● No○ Yes and not customized
Pin Code ● No ○Yes and not customized ● No○Yes and not customized ● No○ Yes and not customized
Side supports ○ No●Yes and not customized ○ No●Yes and not customized ○ No● Yes and not customized
Foldable pedals ○ No●Yes and not customized ○ No●Yes and not customized ○ No● Yes and not customized
Proportional lift system ● Yes and not customized ● Yes and not customized ● Yes and not customized
Forks tilt forward and backward ● No○Yes and not customized ● Yes and not customized ● Yes and not customized
Note： ●Standard ○ Optional - Inconformity
Официальный дилер бренда EP-Equipment